

## Oelwein Guest City Council Member Program

The City of Oelwein is working to encourage community members to run for City Council positions and take part in the leadership of the community. One way of creating interest in council is having a guest council member. The guest council member will have the ability to serve for two meetings and provide input on council items. The guest council member will be invited by and approved by the Mayor.

The following are expectations for the guest council member:

- Thoroughly read through each agenda before the meeting
- Ask questions and provide input on agenda items
- Listen to council members and learn how a council meeting operates

Guest City Council Members are not allowed to vote. They may provide input, but at no point can they motion or vote for an item.

This program was approved by City Council on December ##, 2022.





Phone: (319) 283-5440

Fax: (319) 283-4032